1	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA
2 3	RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 33
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE RATE FOR THE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
12 13 14 15	WHEREAS , the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, on September 8, 2022, held a duly noticed public hearing as required by Florida Statutes 200.065; and
16 17 18	WHEREAS , the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, on September 21, 2022, held a second duly noticed public hearing as required by Florida Statutes 200.065; and
19 20 21 22	WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Revenue determined that the Village must re-advertise and conduct a new Final Budget hearing, which was duly advertised, and was held after 5:00 p.m., on November 9, 2022; and
23 24 25 26	WHEREAS , the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida has been certified by the Lee County Property Appraiser to the Village of Estero as \$7,980,550,121;
20 27 28 29	WHEREAS, a Final Budget and Final Millage Rate were considered and public comment was provided at the hearing; and
30 31 32 33 34 35	WHEREAS , the Village Council publicly announced at the public hearing and prior to adoption of the Final Budget, the proposed millage rate necessary to fund the Final Budget other than the portion of the budget to be funded from sources other than ad valorem taxes and the percent, if any, by which the proposed millage rate exceeds the rolled-back rate, as required by Florida Statutes 200.065 and provided below;
36 37 38	NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida:
 39 40 41 42 	Section 1. The fiscal year 2022-2023 final ad valorem operating millage rate is hereby adopted at 0.7500 mills, which is greater than the rolled-back rate of 0.7002 mills by 7.11% and the levy of an annual tax for said year is made.
43 44 45 46 47	Section 2. The millage rate is established to provide funding for the fiscal year 2022-2023 budget and the resulting increase in ad valorem tax revenues is necessary to fund various roadway improvements, intersection improvements, bicycle and pedestrian improvements, landscaping and beautification projects and other future projects.

48	Section 3. This resolution supersedes Resolution No. 2022-27, and it shall take					
49	effect immediately upon adoption.					
50						
51	ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida, this					
52	9 th day of November 2022. Time adopted p.m.					
53	·	1		·		
54						
55	Attest:		VIL	LAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA		
56				,		
57						
58	By:		By:			
59	Carol Sacco, Vill	age Clerk	•	Katy Errington, Mayor		
60		-				
61						
62	Reviewed for legal su	fficiency:				
63	_	-				
64						
65	By:					
66	Robert D. Pritt, Interim Village Attorney					